

Gunsmithing Services Agreement

Instructions:

- 1. Purchase your desired services online at www.edenperfection.com
- 2. Fill out this form completely we will not work on your pistol without this form completed
- 3. Ship your pistol to the address below and include a completed and signed copy of this form. You will need to ship through your local FFL. We will ship back to your FFL via USPS.

Ship To: Eden Perfection, LLC ATTN: Jesse Slagell 118 County Road 9152 Nacogdoches, TX 75964

<u>Terms</u>

Every product offered by Eden Perfection, LLC is done so at the sole responsibility of the user. Eden Perfection, LLC shall be in no way liable for any incidental, consequential, or special damages of any kind or nature whatsoever arising from or in connection with the items or services offered. By purchasing products and/or services from Eden Perfection, LLC the purchaser accepts full responsibility for all resultant effects. Customer understands and agrees that any firearm repair, modification, alteration or the like, ("gunsmithing") service performed by Eden Perfection, LLC is done so at the full responsibility of the customer. By purchasing gunsmithing services, customer releases Eden Perfection, LLC and all its members, managers, suppliers, or other associates from all liability. Customer realizes and agrees that purchasing gunsmithing services constitutes a request by the customer to perform said services and customer shall indemnify and defend Eden Perfection, LLC and any of its members, managers, suppliers, or other any loss, damage, or injury to any persons or property arising from or in connection with any gunsmithing work or products offered. Eden Perfection, LLC is not liable for any issues that arise due to previous or other modification to customer's firearms. Furthermore, customer understands that any work performed will void the factory warranty.

Signature		Date	
Printed Name			
Address			
City		Zip	
Phone	Order Number		
Pistol Make/Model			
Pistol Serial Number			